



Surana Group

# BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

ISO 9001 - 2008 Certified Company

Registered Office:

Plot No. 9/13/1 & P-9/14, I.D.A. Nacharam,  
Hyderabad-500 076, Telangana, India.

Tel. : +91 40 27152861, 27151278

Fax : 91 40 27172140, 27818868

E. mail : bil@surana.com

Website : www.bhagyanagarindia.com

CIN No.: L27201TG1985PLC012449

**BIL/SECT/39/2023-24**

**Date: 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

The Secretary,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400 051.

The Secretary,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.

**Scrip Code: BHAGYANGR**

**Scrip Code: 512296**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Intimation to Stock Exchanges regarding newspaper publication of extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.

The advertisements are published in "Business Standard" (English) and "Nava Telangana" (Telugu) on November 09, 2023

Furthermore, in terms of provisions of Regulation 46 of SEBI LODR, the aforesaid Financial Results are also uploaded on the website of the Company i.e., [www.bhagyanagarindia.com](http://www.bhagyanagarindia.com).

You are requested to take note of the above information and disseminate the same on your website.

Yours faithfully,  
For **BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED**



*Lalit*

**LALIT KUMAR THANVI**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

**Encl: as above**





<b>BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED</b>													
(CIN: L27201TG1985PLC012449)													
Regd. Office: Plot No.P-9/13/1 & P-9/14, IDA, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500076. Tel: 040-27175861, 27151278, Website: www.bhagyanagarindia.com													
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited		
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	23,719.44	27,323.27	22,553.48	51,042.72	53,976.35	138,701.06	33,978.60	34,627.43	33,898.93	68,606.03	75,317.14	184,659.07
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	146.33	4309.21	96.07	4455.54	162.99	806.87	327.34	4424.98	124.64	4752.32	219.15	1447.94
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	146.33	4309.21	96.07	4455.54	162.99	806.87	327.34	4424.98	124.64	4752.32	219.15	1447.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	130.34	3723.87	55.84	3854.22	93.52	609.96	250.84	3800.94	79.64	4051.78	140.30	1013.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	130.34	3723.87	55.84	3854.22	93.52	609.96	250.84	3800.94	79.64	4051.78	140.30	1013.04
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	12835.91	-	-	-	-	-	14124.41
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic:	0.41	11.64	0.17	12.05	0.29	1.91	0.78	11.88	0.25	12.66	0.44	3.17
	Diluted:	0.41	11.64	0.17	12.05	0.29	1.91	0.78	11.88	0.25	12.66	0.44	3.17

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ half year financial results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.bhagyanagarindia.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 8th November, 2023.

By Order of the Board  
**For BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**DEVENDRA SURANA**  
Managing Director

Date : 08.11.2023  
Place : Secunderabad

<b>SURANA SOLAR LIMITED</b>									
(CIN: L45200TG2006PLC051566)									
Regd. & Corp. Office: Plot No. 212/3 & 4, Phase II, IDA, Charlapally, Hyderabad-500 051, Ph:+9140 27845119, 27841198, e-mail: surana@surana.com, Website: www.suranasolar.com									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited		
		1.	Total Income from operations (net)	276.96	660.42	1,117.64	937.38	2,048.04	4,218.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(169.85)	36.42	13.63	(133.43)	284.42	331.35		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(169.85)	36.42	13.63	(133.43)	284.42	331.35		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(145.47)	24.38	9.94	(121.09)	200.51	228.49		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(145.47)	24.38	9.94	(121.09)	200.51	228.49		
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	2,460.33	2,460.33	2,460.33	2,460.33	2,460.33	2,460.33		
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	3,282.32		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic:	(0.30)	0.05	0.02	(0.25)	0.41	0.46		
	Diluted:	(0.30)	0.05	0.02	(0.25)	0.41	0.46		

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year Financial Results and segment results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.suranasolar.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 8th November, 2023.

By Order of the Board  
**For SURANA SOLAR LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Narender Surana**  
Chairman

Date : 08.11.2023  
Place : Secunderabad

<b>KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED</b>			
Regd. Off: 7 <sup>th</sup> Flr, Corporate Centre, Opp. Hotel Vira, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059			
Corp. Off: Unit No: A-603, 8th Floor, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301			
CIN: L45400MH1981PLC0235151, Tel: +91-22-45183000			
Email: info@krishnaventures.com, Website: www.krishnaventures.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Krishna Ventures Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	33.20	46.81	406.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(27.61)	3.19	1.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(27.61)	3.19	(1.63)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.59)	2.56	(3.75)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(26.59)	2.56	(3.75)
Equity Share Capital	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,080.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	93.16	118.29	112.60
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	(0.25)	0.02	(0.03)
(b) Diluted:	(0.25)	0.02	(0.03)

**Notes :**

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 7th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.krishnaventures.com.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**(NEERAJ GUPTA)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01717693

Date: November 08, 2023  
Place: Noida, Uttar Pradesh

<b>ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED</b>			
Regd Office: Unit # CG-3, 24/26, Cama Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001			
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC030946, Phone: +91 9167346885			
Email ID: investormgr@gmail.com, Website: www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Esquire Money Guarantees Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1.05	1.12	4.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Equity Share Capital	220.50	220.50	220.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	269.58
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	-
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	-

**Notes :**

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**(MANOJ CHANDER PANDEY)**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 05261183

Date: November 08, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

**BEFORE THE ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL OF MR. P.V. BALASUBRAMANIAM, SENIOR ADVOCATE, I.D. SOLE ARBITRATOR (Arising out of Arb. O.F. (Comm. Div) No.135 of 2023, before the Madras High Court)**

**Same Deutz-Fahr India Private Limited, Represented by Authorised Signatory Mr. P. Ramesh, No. 72/72M/73-77, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Ranipet-632 403, Tamil Nadu ...Claimant**

**vs.**

**Kodala Deeptika Rani, Proprietor, M/s. Suharsha Agencies, Plot No. 4-5-6, Door No. 5-5-6, (Near Bharath Gas, Beside Rallavagu), Kodada "X" Road, Gurrallapadu Village, Khammam Rural, Telangana-507 003.**

**Also at: Door No. 37-1-413, Ram Nagar, 8th Line, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh-523001**

**Also at: H.No.2-134, Koheda, (V), Hayath Nagar, (M), Sanghi temple Road, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana-501511**

**...Respondent**

The above Arbitral proceedings were taken by Sr. Adv. P.V. Balasubramaniam on 04/11/2023 at 11.00 A.M. through video-conferencing. The Ld. Tribunal directed issuance of notice through paper publication by 18/11/2023 and further directed the Statement of Claim to be filed on or before 25/11/2023. The next date of hearing is on 28.11.2023 at 06:00 PM. through Video Conferencing. The details of the VC may be obtained via sending an email to [tsradv@pvbalaw.com](mailto:tsradv@pvbalaw.com) or by issuing a communication at **No.472, Rams Surabi Apartments, 1st Main road, R.A.Puram, Chennai - 600 028**, to the Ld. Arbitrator.

Kindly be present for the arbitral proceedings on 28.11.2023 at 06:00 PM either in person or represented through counsel, failing which the proceedings shall continue in your absence.

For **SURANA & SURANA**

<b>Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited</b>						
(AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)						
Regd. Office: Block Number 355, Manjusr Kupnad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.						
Email: investorrelations@csclpl.com   Website: www.csclpl.com   Tel: +91 265 2981195   CIN: L24231GJ1988PLC011652						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
I Total income from operations	7,822.53	8,282.15	6,120.79	16,104.68	15,330.12	31,619.94
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	803.33	800.25	1,057.61	1,604.08	4,472.09	7,415.14
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	803.33	800.25	1,057.61	1,604.08	4,472.09	7,415.14
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	593.79	590.83	782.37	1,184.63	3,328.13	5,511.01
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	591.04	583.81	773.08	1,174.86	3,316.78	5,482.92
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	42,072.84
VIII Earning Per equity Share (of ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	1.82	1.61	2.14	3.23	9.09	15.04

\* EPS as presented above is not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.csclpl.com](http://www.csclpl.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
**For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00139199

Place: Vadodara  
Date: November 08, 2023

<b>MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED</b>						
Registered Office: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003.						
Ph: 0265 - 2345321   Website: www.maximusinternational.in   Email: info@maximusinternational.in						
CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,438.84	2142.92	2,917.32	4,631.77	5,305.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.71	133.83	223.85	259.55	469.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.71	133.83	223.85	259.55	469.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	127.82	135.26	204.23	263.10	417.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	110.36	108.06	232.73	218.44	493.50
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1948.51
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic:	0.10	0.11	0.16	0.21	0.30
	Diluted:	0.10	0.11	0.16	0.21	0.30

**Note:**

- Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	190.34	18.51	1005.08	208.84	1028.82
2	Profit Before Tax	5.15	(22.74)	52.22	(17.60)	65.18
3	Profit After Tax	8.45	(21.31)	38.73	(12.87)	48.37

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

- The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 8th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.maximusinternational.in](http://www.maximusinternational.in) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Maximus International Limited  
Sd/-  
**Deepak V Raval**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : Vadodara  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

<b>JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED</b>			
Regd Office: 205, Hariol Roy Market, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor A.T. Road, Near Saraf Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001			
Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053 (CIN : L2423AS1987PLC002803)			
Email ID: jpwtd@yahoo.com Website: jagadishwarpharma.com Tel: +91 963513015			
Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9.605	11.120	44.140
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.364)	0.351	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.364)	0.351	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.098)	0.351	6.319
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	2,970.019	2,970.019	2,970.019
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	129.085